11-17-1998

Docket No.: 3654.003

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	Med			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	994-97 LegalStar 10000		20		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → →	<b>★</b> // <b>★</b>	_	▼	, ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable C	Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks:	Please recor	d the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GARGRAVE, Daniel J. THOMPSON, Steven W.				****	ceiving party(ies):
WILSON, David M			Name: !	READY TECHN	OLOGY, INC.
			Internal A	Address:	
Additional names(s) o	f conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	· :		
3. Nature of conveya	nce:				
☑ Assignment		Merger	Street Ad	ddress: 333 Pro	gress Drive
☐ Security Agreer	ment 🗆 (	Change of Name			
□ Other			City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45449		
Execution Date: October 29, 1997			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application number	r(s) or registration nur	mbers(s):			
If this document is	being filed together w	rith a new application	the execution	n date of the ap	plication is:
A. Patent Application	on No.(s)		В. Г	Patent No.(s)	
08/963,954	filed 11/04/97				
	0051 06963954				
1 FC:581	40.00 DP				
	, Ac	dditional numbers attac	⊦ hed? 🔲 Ye	es 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Stephan A. Pendorf			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:			Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	The second secon				rged to deposit account
	O. Day 20445				- Joseph Good Good Good Good Good Good Good Goo
Street Address: P.	.U. D0x 20445		8. Deposit a	account number	:
			16-0877		
City: Tampa	State: I	FL ZIP: 33622			
		DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPAC	E	
Statement and sign	nature				
	nowledge and belief,	the foregoing nforma	ation is true ar	nd correct and a	nny attached copy is a true copy
Stephan A. Pendor	f	Kol. M			November 6, 1998
Name of Po	erson Signing Total number of pa	naes including cover sh	signature eet. attachmen		Date

PATENT

**REEL: 9577 FRAME: 0875** 

## Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS

Daniel J. Gargrave 9540 Bridlewood Trail Centerville, Ohio 45458

Steven W. Thompson 5285 Mallet Club Drive Dayton, Ohio 45439

David Michael Wilson 6131 Ansbury Drive Huber Heights, Ohio 45424

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE

Ready Technology, Inc. 333 Progress Drive Dayton, Ohio 45449

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled EXTENDED LENGTH ROTARY BENDING AND FORMING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURE THEREOF, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 08/963,954 filed November 4, 1997, (I hereby authorize and request my attorneys STEIN, PENDORF & VAN DER WALL of 600 North Westshore Blvd., Suite

PATENT REEL: 9577 FRAME: 0876 1000, Tampa, Florida 33609, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known) or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,

- 2 -

maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 0/36/9/

The (1)

Date: 10-29-97

David Michael Wilson

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF

On this the \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_, 1997, before me personally came the above named **DANIEL J. GARGRAVE** who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein. He is personally known to me or has produced \_\_\_\_\_ as identification and did take an oath.

Notary Public

- 3 -

U.S. Application No. NEW Assignment

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF
On this the day of, 1997, before me personally came the above named STEVEN W. THOMPSON who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein. He is personally known to me or has produced as identification and did take an oath.
Notary Public
STATE OF OHIO  COUNTY OF, 1997, before me personally came the above named DAVID MICHAEL WILSON who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein. He is personally known to me or has produced as identification and did take an oath.  Notary Public

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261.)

**RECORDED: 11/06/1998** 

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 9577 FRAME: 0879